

GAHC010270162024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/703/2024**

M/S MANARANJAN BRAHMA ENTERPRISE,  
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT DOLAIGAON, UJANPARA,  
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM 783380 REPRESENTED BY ITS SOLE PROPRIETOR  
SRI MANARANJAN BRAHMA, AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS.

VERSUS

AKASH DEEP, IAS  
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL,  
KOKRAJHAR, BODOFA NWGWR, BTR, ASSAM 783370

2:SUJIT BAGLARI  
ACS  
SECRETARY  
BTC  
WPT AND BC DEPT  
KOKRAJHAR  
BODOFA NWGWR  
BTR  
ASSAM 78337

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. N J KHATANIAR, MR S NEOGI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR P NAYAK, MR. R K MUSHAHARY (R1, R2),MR. S BORA (R1, R2),MR. D SAIKIA (R1, R2)

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**19.02.2025**

Heard Mr. N.J. Khataniar, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. P Nayak, learned counsel for the respondents No. 1 & 2 submits that instructions are awaited. He prays for three weeks time.

List after three weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**